

Welcome

Dawson County Parks & Recreation invites everyone to enjoy the Splash Pad in a safe and courteous manner. The "Splash Pad" is defined as the area within the concrete and rubber splash zone. Persons using the Splash Pad must comply with all Splash Pad rules.

Hours of Operation

Season: Memorial Day weekend - Labor Day **Days:** Monday - Sunday (7 days a week)

Hours: 10:00AM - 8:00PM

The Splash Pad may be closed at any time due to weather, maintenance, equipment repairs, or other operational or safety concerns.

Safety Rules

- 1) The Splash Pad is a smoke-free area.
- 2) All children 12 and under must have adult supervision when entering the Splash Pad.
- 3) The Splash Pad is NOT a supervised area please use at your own risk.
- 4) Dawson County is not responsible for lost or stolen items.
- 5) All participants must conduct themselves in a courteous, safe, and family-oriented manner.
- 6) Running, undue roughness, horseplay, and other undue disturbances are strictly prohibited.
- 7) Do not climb, hang, swing, or pull on the Splash Pad equipment.
- 8) The following items are NOT allowed in the Splash Pad area: drinks, food, gum, glass, glass containers, breakable objects, pets, strollers, or toys.
- 9) Infants not toilet trained must wear a swim diaper.
- 10) Persons with infectious diseases or having open wounds shall not use the Splash Pad.
- 11) Water shoes or sandals are recommended. No street shoes.
- 12) Positively NO roller blades, bicycles, scooters, or skateboards allowed in the Splash Pad.
- 13) No cloth is to be worn in Splash Pad (t-shirt, jeans, socks, etc).
- 14) Please clean feet before entering play area.
- 15) All participants must wear a swimsuit.
- 16) Exit Splash Pad immediately at the first signs of thunder, lightning or severe weather.

Large Groups

Schools, daycares, and other groups must schedule through the Parks & Recreation Department by calling (706) 344-3646 during regular business hours (Monday - Friday 8:00AM - 5:00PM).

For general inquires and maintenance concerns, please contact Dawson County Parks & Recreation at (706) 344-3646 during regular business hours (Monday - Friday 8:00AM - 5:00PM).

Enjoy and Play Safe!